LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

SPENT CONVICTIONS BILL 2020

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Southwick)

- 1. Clause 1, lines 5 and 6, omit "automatically or on application;" and insert "automatically;".
- 2. Clause 2, line 10, omit "subsections (2) and (3)" and insert "subsection (2)".
- 3. Clause 2, lines 12 and 13, omit "(other than Division 2 of Part 2)".
- 4. Clause 2, lines 16 to 18, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 5. Clause 3, page 6, lines 9 and 10, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 6. Division heading preceding clause 7, omit this heading.
- 7. Clause 7, lines 18 and 19, omit "(including a serious conviction)".
- 8. Clause 7, line 21, omit "years;" insert "years and is not a serious conviction;".
- 9. Division heading preceding clause 11, omit this heading.
- 10. Clause 11, omit this clause.
- 11. Clause 12, omit this clause.
- 12. Clause 13, omit this clause.
- 13. Clause 14, omit this clause.
- 14. Clause 15, omit this clause.
- 15. Clause 16, omit this clause.
- 16. Clause 17, omit this clause.
- 17. Clause 18, omit this clause.
- 18. Clause 19, omit this clause.
- 19. Clause 26, lines 13 to 22, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 20. Clause 26, page 29, line 7, omit "body; and" and insert "body.".
- 21. Clause 26, page 29, lines 8 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines.